
Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Premier Standard

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch Choice  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sylo/T.Brown        42.30              0      2      4       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Hogan/S.Basson      46.97              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Desi/L.Maturo       50.23              0      2      0       Elim
       Radley/M.Wakely     54.99              0      4      1       Elim
       Trig/M.Cotter       61.29              1      1      2       Elim
       Jasper/C.Utz        Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Jovi/J.Nys          32.21              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther 33.50              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Levitt     39.49              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Newz/K.Lechner      41.73              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Dreamer/R.Crossman  No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       DEO/T.Baggerman     FEO
       Spring/B.Teixeira   No Time            0      3      1       Elim
       Strive/M.Levitt     FEO
       Edge/D.Fillips      No Time            0      2      4       Elim
       Lazer/D.Savoie      58.23              0      2      0       Elim
       Sulley/D.Rybak      No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Tremor/K.Cyr        No Time            2      1      1       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         45.07              0      1      1       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     46.25              2      2      0       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            1      2      1       Elim
       Sparky/D.Patterson  No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  42.22              0      1      2       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       FEO
       ReCon/T.Brown       47.77              1      2      2       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     48.13              0      2      0       Elim
       Luxury/H.Naiburg    Absent
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    48.61              0      0      0       100    Yes Qualified
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       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   Absent
       Tully/C.Rash        Absent
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     Absent
       Truman/J.Williamson Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Twoey Monster/A.Car 32.20              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 43.70              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     45.94              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Mila/E.Poteat       47.77              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Sista/D.Fillips     34.72              0      1      1       Elim
       Moxie/A.Muller      43.72              1      1      2       Elim
       Harlow/A.Matous     45.72              0      0      1       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        51.11              1      2      1       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        41.67              0      1      1       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       No Time            0      1      3       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      No Time            1      0      2       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      48.43              1      0      0       Elim

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kennedy/D.Dubay     61.22              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Olympia/T.Baggerman FEO
       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            1      3      3       Elim
       Happy/D.Patterson   34.29              0      0      1       Elim
       Bravo/J.Walter      55.44              1      2      1       Elim
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     53.74              1      2      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            1      2      2       Elim
       Benni/S.Mainardi    Absent

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Zaya/S.Wirant       45.89              1      1      1       Elim
       Tobie/J.LANDON      Absent



-3-

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 47
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 8
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 11
              Percent Qualified: 23.4%

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Phoebe/J.Standish   69.18              1      3      0       Elim
       Jett/P.Murphy       FEO
       Nita/N.Inho         No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 48.12              0      1      0       Elim
       Latte/S.Naik        71.13              0      1      0       Elim
       Furgus/B.Howard     48.10              1      1      0       Elim
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    Absent
       Doodle/A.Chase      Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Aero/T.Baggerman    FEO
       Majik/L.Durrschmidt FEO
       Kaya/N.Inho         No Time            0      2      1       Elim

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Hera/T.Baggerman    FEO

MCT: 70 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Ellie/B.Coleman     59.98              2      0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club
Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Enzo/D.Chorney      45.23      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Diva/D.Brechter     51.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       DEO/T.Baggerman     No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Psychic/C.Budzinski 41.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Kali/A.Riba         53.84      0       4     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moxie/A.Muller      36.99      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Jolene/T.Brogden    Absent

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Satine/B.Charette   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Zaya/S.Wirant       42.13      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Buoy/G.Nendza       65.90      0       4     2       0      4       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 10.0%

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Radley/M.Wakely     44.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Desi/L.Maturo       44.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Hogan/S.Basson      44.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Trig/M.Cotter       49.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bristol/J.Cannerell 52.37      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tayo/L.Spagnesi     44.60      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Jasper/C.Utz        Absent

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jovi/J.Nys          28.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther 29.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sapphire/R.Hunter   29.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     30.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Comet/C.Morgan      54.17      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Schemer/A.Riba      43.50      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Spooky/S.Barbour    35.26      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Edge/D.Fillips      45.17      0       3     2       0      2       Elim
       Lazer/D.Savoie      44.91      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    42.14      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        35.65      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Sulley/D.Rybak      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Tremor/K.Cyr        65.10      6       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 47.20      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Georgia/C.Longo     42.81      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     34.25      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     43.36      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Bear/B.Kochiss      58.90      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         41.61      0       3     1       0      0       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim



-6-

       Sparky/D.Patterson  No Time            2     2       0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Lakota/C.McCluer    42.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  42.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Luxury/H.Naiburg    Absent
       Wish/C.Biondi       36.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   Absent
       Newz/K.Lechner      37.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tully/C.Rash        52.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  34.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Truman/J.Williamson Absent

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chanel/C.Biondi     36.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        37.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sulu/S.Giordano     42.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sadie/A.Carson      43.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Sista/D.Fillips     FEO
       TyCoon/T.Brown      32.99      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car 28.85      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim
       Harlow/A.Matous     43.97      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   42.04      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Rave/P.Bader        47.77      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       36.48      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 42.74      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       56.49      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Atlas/M.Howes       40.61      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Mila/E.Poteat       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Snitch/M.Levitt     60.72      0       4     1       0      2       Elim
       Bim/A.Carlson       FEO

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Benni/S.Mainardi    34.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     41.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bravo/J.Walter      41.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Zipper/M.Johnson    46.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Shya/J.Nys          No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Happy/D.Patterson   31.59      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Birdie/A.Shepard    46.00      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     43.80      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bocci/M.Johnson     60.33      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
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       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 48.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Butters/M.Kushwara  53.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    58.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   57.91      0       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Nola/K.Mancini      67.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 71
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 25
              Percent Qualified: 35.2%

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ari/H.Nekvasil      94.86      66      0     0       0      0       34

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    63.31      0       4     2       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nita/N.Inho         48.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 42.32      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Latte/S.Naik        69.08      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Furgus/B.Howard     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    Absent
       Doodle/A.Chase      Absent

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  41.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sirius/M.Levitt     44.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Andi/C.Morgan       44.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Folger/S.Myers      64.89      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Maestro/R.Hunter    35.85      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Kaya/N.Inho         47.65      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Aero/T.Baggerman    39.43      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tag/K.Lechner       49.05      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Morgan/H.Nekvasil   73.97      15      0     0       0      0       85
       Majik/L.Durrschmidt No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Fancy/H.Naiburg     Absent

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stormy/M.Dabrowski  48.87      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Quiz/L.Simonelli    37.07      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hera/T.Baggerman    No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Hazel/S.Johnson     65.26      0       3     1       0      0       Elim
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     50.95      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gryphon/L.Meredith  45.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Ellie/B.Coleman     No Time            0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riot/A.Collins      51.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     54.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Miss Vivian/N.Andry No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 28.0%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Open Standard

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Corey/P.Murphy      Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dreamer/R.Crossman  55.83      0       1     1       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       Moonshine/H.Sardo   40.79      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       The Riddler/S.Barbo No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pip/B.Cordell       65.90      0       1     3       0      3       Elim
       Kipling/J.VonEssen  Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 84 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tobie/J.LANDON      No Time            4     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%
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Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 80 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chance/S.Black      41.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    88.81      22      1     1       0      4       Elim
       Ziva/A.Kalmanash    84.10      14      2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 89 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/B.Charette    77.62      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Juju/R.Hunter       No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Lia/H.Nekvasil      74.20      0       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Strive/M.Levitt     FEO

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tanner/D.Sumrall    No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 84 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olympia/T.Baggerman 36.11      0       0     0       1      0       95 1 Qualified
       Velo/J.Kenney       42.24      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sophie/J.Pinto      No Time            4     1       0      1       Elim
       Tajar/M.Johnson     No Time            2     1       1      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 12.5%

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Buzzy/D.Savoie      31.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Jett/P.Murphy       87.61      6       6     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 80 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Paul/B.Cherry       FEO
       Maisy/M.Gorski      31.82      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Enzo/D.Chorney      28.06      0       0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Comet/C.Morgan      34.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       DEO/T.Baggerman     26.32      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       The Riddler/S.Barbo 26.36      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Diva/D.Brechter     44.27      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Tremor/K.Cyr        No Time            3     3       0      2       Elim
       Kali/A.Riba         Absent

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        29.59      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          29.92      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jolene/T.Brogden    Absent

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Satine/B.Charette   64.05      30      0     0       0      0       70
       Zaya/S.Wirant       35.19      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Buoy/G.Nendza       FEO
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 9.1%

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bristol/J.Cannerell 31.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tayo/L.Spagnesi     32.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Radley/M.Wakely     37.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Hogan/S.Basson      36.63      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Desi/L.Maturo       32.79      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Trig/M.Cotter       41.61      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Jasper/C.Utz        Absent

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jovi/J.Nys          24.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoom-Zoom/A.Winther 25.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bowie/J.Botelho     26.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Zephyr/L.Loomis     26.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Psychic/C.Budzinski No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Spooky/S.Barbour    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Sapphire/R.Hunter   25.32      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Edge/D.Fillips      29.68      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   38.80      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    35.72      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Wish/C.Biondi       42.05      0       2     0       0      2       Elim
       Keagan/B.Howard     31.21      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Bear/B.Kochiss      No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     36.67      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  31.10      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        34.11      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     27.81      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       35.05      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Sparky/D.Patterson  No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     29.04      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Schemer/A.Riba      27.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  37.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lakota/C.McCluer    34.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Lazer/D.Savoie      33.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Luxury/H.Naiburg    Absent
       Sylo/T.Brown        30.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sulley/D.Rybak      38.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   Absent
       Newz/K.Lechner      30.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 32.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Georgia/C.Longo     33.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tully/C.Rash        39.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Truman/J.Williamson Absent

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twoey Monster/A.Car 24.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rave/P.Bader        29.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        30.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 32.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Sista/D.Fillips     25.28      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bowie/d.Machuca     31.82      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      28.19      0       1     1       0      3       Elim
       Harlow/A.Matous     42.87      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Sulu/S.Giordano     49.14      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   31.53      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Chanel/C.Biondi     37.35      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       45.47      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Atlas/M.Howes       35.04      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      35.70      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       28.34      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Mila/E.Poteat       37.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Snitch/M.Levitt     33.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Happy/D.Patterson   27.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Benni/S.Mainardi    28.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bravo/J.Walter      35.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Boogie Shoes/J.Walt 35.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zipper/M.Johnson    51.14      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Birdie/A.Shepard    No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     36.24      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     35.08      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     32.94      0       1     1       0      3       Elim
       Shya/J.Nys          Absent
       Bocci/M.Johnson     41.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified



-14-

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   32.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 37.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Butters/M.Kushwara  45.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    46.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Nola/K.Mancini      56.93      6       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 69
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 32
              Percent Qualified: 46.4%

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ari/H.Nekvasil      76.24      63      1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Furgus/B.Howard     26.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Nita/N.Inho         32.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 33.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   38.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    Absent
       Doodle/A.Chase      Absent
       Latte/S.Naik        48.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Aero/T.Baggerman    24.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Maestro/R.Hunter    25.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kaya/N.Inho         35.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sirius/M.Levitt     37.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Leverage/T.Brown    37.11      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Folger/S.Myers      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Andi/C.Morgan       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  33.99      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Morgan/H.Nekvasil   70.28      51      2     1       0      2       Elim
       Majik/L.Durrschmidt No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Fancy/H.Naiburg     Absent
       Tag/K.Lechner       Absent

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stormy/M.Dabrowski  37.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Quiz/L.Simonelli    No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Hera/T.Baggerman    FEO
       Hazel/S.Johnson     56.73      6       0     0       0      0       94
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     43.08      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ellie/B.Coleman     42.69      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Gryphon/L.Meredith  58.96      6       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Riot/A.Collins      40.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Sassy/T.Lazarus     42.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Miss Vivian/N.Andry 46.75      0       1     2       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 12
              Percent Qualified: 48.0%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Open JWW

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Corey/P.Murphy      52.78      8       4     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moonshine/H.Sardo   30.48      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Dreamer/R.Crossman  28.90      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moxie/A.Muller      22.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pip/B.Cordell       38.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kipling/J.VonEssen  Absent

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sophie/J.Pinto      79.00      54      3     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tobie/J.LANDON      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 42.9%
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Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chance/S.Black      32.40      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    59.03      18      1     0       0      0       77
       Maisy/M.Gorski      27.34      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ziva/A.Kalmanash    65.45      30      1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    56.91      6       4     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/B.Charette    49.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%



Saturday, February 1, 2025
Taconic Hills Kennel Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 128 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jett/P.Murphy       71.88      25      8     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 128 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lia/H.Nekvasil      44.31      1       1     0       0      0       94 1 Qualified
       Juju/R.Hunter       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Ghost/C.Budzinski   Absent

Distance: 128 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Olympia/T.Baggerman 22.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Vogue/d.Machuca     FEO
       Velo/J.Kenney       50.64      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Tajar/M.Johnson     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 128 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Buzzy/D.Savoie      21.99      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
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       Reggie/M.Gorski     44.36      0       3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 128 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Courtney Moore
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Paul/B.Cherry       FEO

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


